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EXPLANATION OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS ZO-07-2017
TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES





By following point 10 of Chapter VI, the ordering party informs that within the request for proposals for supply of raw materials, intermediates, solvents, catalysts and other substances as well as analytical supply for active substance synthesis carried out for the research carried out in the project, conducted in the mode of inquiry based on the provisions of the Act of April 23, 1964 - the Civil Code (Journal of Laws 2014, item 212, as amended), questions were recieved. Please find the questions and answers are below:


________________________________Q&A____________________________________


Question 1: Pricing: approximately how many compounds will be analysed at once? Due to the synergy benefits, the price per compound is different if analysing only one compound at time compared to analyzing a batch of 10 compounds. Can you give any estimation on which we should base our price information?

Answer: One compound will be analysed in the project


Question 2:  [Company xxx] services are all non-GLP. Can we apply for all the non-GLP ones
and leave unanswered the services requiring GLP?

Answer: The offer can be presented for non-GLP only as long as all the studies in particular task are covered. 

Question 3: I have a general question relating to attachment no 4 ZO-07-17. Some studies listed in this file are not performed on our premises but we have duly qualified partner laboratories that can support us. do you want me to quote only the studies performed on our premises or is it fine for you to receive also the quotation for the subcontracted studies/multisite studies

Answer: The ordering party allows the offer to be submitted together with the subcontractor, but such information should also be included in the offer (Attachment 1). Contractor should declare the contract will be completed with subcontractors and provide the scope of the order, which shall be subcontracted.

________________________________CLARIFICATIONS________________________________


Clarification 1: The contracting party wishes to clarify the following: In the case of the tasks in which the contracting entity supplies laboratory animals, the tenderer may state the requirements for the animals in the Comments column for each task / study (where applicable).

Clarification 2:  The contracting party wishes to clarify, that for each COMPLETE task the contracting party shall prepare separate Attachment no 1. For example: if contracting party wishes to send it's offer for task 1, 3, 5 - the separate attachments should be prepared for each of them. 

POIR.01.01.01-00-0123/16 pn. „Rozwój selektywnej terapii endometriozy opartej na mesoprogestagenach.”
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